

**Sessions-340/2018**

**CNR:WBUD01-004105-2018**

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**

**Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**38/04-08-2021**

Today is fixed for production of custody accused,appearance all the accused persons remaining in Court bail and further order.

Out of (5) accused persons (1) accused person namely, Kaushik Paul @ Babai is produced from J/C through video conferencing identified by Sri Rangan Mitra,DEO of District Correctional Home,Raiganj.

Rest Four (4) accused persons namely, Lal Sarkar @ Goutam Sarkar,Munna Mazumdar @Abhijit, Mithun Mukherjee @Debamay and Mrityunjay Karmakar @Dodan on court bail are absent without taken any steps.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused found absent on call.

A resolution dated 31-07-2021 submitted by Local Bar,Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 18-08-2021 for production of custody accused,appearance all the accused persons remaining in Court bail and further order.

Accused Kaushik Paul @ Babai be remanded to J/C till 18-08-2021.

Sessions Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj